
Schweizerische Meisterschaften High Diving (Open)

Thun, Switzerland, 8-9 June 2019

Rk. Name Club / Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 VZW 53.300 81.900 75.950 105.600 316.750 1 CW Christian Wurst  GER

2 Manuel Halbisch, 21 GER 53.300 97.500 79.050 85.800 315.650 2 UK Urs Kessler SUI

3 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER 58.500 78.000 83.700 86.950 307.150 3 KB Kathy Brunner SUI

4 Jan Wermelinger, 21 VZW 57.200 85.800 60.450 90.300 293.750 4 SR Sergio Rizzi SUI

5 Ryan O´Donnel, 24 USA 57.200 68.200 71.400 85.750 282.550 5 RH Reto Hotz SUI

6 Martin Bollier, 25 VZW 33.800 81.400 62.000 79.900 257.100

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SKT 54.600 67.200 63.000 55.350 240.150

8 Tim Thesing, 25 GER 50.700 69.700 60.200 46.250 226.850

9 Lazaro Schaller, 30 VZW 54.600 52.200 64.500 54.600 225.900

10 Jean-David Duval, 22 GN1885 48.100 71.400 60.450 44.200 224.150

11 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA 45.500 52.500 36.400 49.400 183.800

12 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER 20.800 33.000 47.850 78.200 179.850

Elite Men

Judges

SKT = Schwimmklub Thun

GN1885 = Genève Natation 1885

VZW = Verein Zürcher Wasserspingen

Total pointsFinal classification
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Rank

1 CW 2 UK 3 KB 4 SR 5 RH Points Round 1

1 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA armstand forward 1/2 somersault pike 20 2.6 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 45.500 45.500 10

2 Ryan O´Donnel, 24 USA armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults with 1/2 twist, free position 16 2.6 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.00 57.200 57.200 2

3 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER forward flying 1 somersault tuck 20 2.6 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.00 3.50 20.800 20.800 12

4 Jean-David Duval, 22 GN1885 reverse flying 1 somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.50 7.00 6.00 4.50 6.00 48.100 48.100 9

5 Tim Thesing, 25 GER armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.6 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 50.700 50.700 8

6 Lazaro Schaller, 30 VZW forward flying 1 somersault tuck 20 2.6 8.00 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 54.600 54.600 4

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SKT armstand forward 1/2 somersault pike 20 2.6 7.00 7.50 6.00 7.00 7.00 54.600 54.600 4

8 Martin Bollier, 25 VZW forward flying 1 somersault tuck 20 2.6 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 33.800 33.800 11

9 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.6 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.00 6.50 58.500 58.500 1

10 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 VZW forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.6 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 53.300 53.300 6

11 Manuel Halbisch, 21 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.6 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 53.300 53.300 6

12 Jan Wermelinger, 21 VZW inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.6 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 57.200 57.200 2
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points

Marks
m DD

Schweizerische Meisterschaften High Diving (Open)

Club / 

Country
No. Name Dive

Round 1Thun, Switzerland, 8-9 June 2019
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Rank

1 CW 2 UK 3 KB 4 SR 5 RH Points Round 2

1 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA forward 1 somersault with 1/2 twist 20 2.5 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.00 52.500 98.000 11

2 Ryan O´Donnel, 24 USA forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.1 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 68.200 125.400 5

3 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER armstand back 1 1/2 somersaults layout 20 3.3 4.00 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.50 33.000 53.800 12

4 Jean-David Duval, 22 GN1885 forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.4 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 71.400 119.500 8

5 Tim Thesing, 25 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.4 7.50 6.50 7.50 6.50 5.50 69.700 120.400 7

6 Lazaro Schaller, 30 VZW forward 2 somersaults tuck with 1/2 twist mid-turn 20 2.9 7.00 6.00 6.50 5.50 4.50 52.200 106.800 10

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SKT forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 67.200 121.800 6

8 Martin Bollier, 25 VZW armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.7 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 81.400 115.200 9

9 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 3.9 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 78.000 136.500 3

10 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 VZW armstand back, 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 2 twist 20 4.2 7.00 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 81.900 135.200 4

11 Manuel Halbisch, 21 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1 1/2 twists 20 3.9 8.00 8.50 9.00 8.50 6.50 97.500 150.800 1

12 Jan Wermelinger, 21 VZW forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.4 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 85.800 143.000 2

Marks Total 

points

Schweizerische Meisterschaften High Diving (Open)

Thun, Switzerland, 8-9 June 2019 Round 2
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Rank

1 CW 2 UK 3 KB 4 SR 5 RH Points Round 3

1 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA reverse flying 1 somersault pike 20 2.8 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.50 36.400 134.400 11

2 Ryan O´Donnel, 24 USA forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.50 71.400 196.800 5

3 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER armstand forward 1 1/2 somersaults with 1/2 twist, free position 20 2.9 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 4.50 47.850 101.650 12

4 Jean-David Duval, 22 GN1885 forward 2 somersaults with 1 1/2 twists, free position 20 3.1 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 60.450 179.950 8

5 Tim Thesing, 25 GER forward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 2.8 7.50 8.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 60.200 180.600 7

6 Lazaro Schaller, 30 VZW inward flying 1 somersault tuck 20 3.0 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.50 64.500 171.300 10

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SKT reverse 1 somersaults 3 position 20 2.8 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.50 63.000 184.800 6

8 Martin Bollier, 25 VZW inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.1 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 62.000 177.200 9

9 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.1 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.00 83.700 220.200 2

10 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 VZW inward 2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.1 8.50 9.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 75.950 211.150 3

11 Manuel Halbisch, 21 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.1 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.50 8.00 79.050 229.850 1

12 Jan Wermelinger, 21 VZW forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.1 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 60.450 203.450 4
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Rank

1 CW 2 UK 3 KB 4 SR 5 RH Points Round 4

1 Marco Ghioni, 31 ITA armstand reverse 1/2 somersault tuck 20 2.6 6.50 7.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 49.400 183.800 11

2 Ryan O´Donnel, 24 USA back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 16 3.5 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 85.750 282.550 5

3 Manuel Lindner, 23 GER forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.4 7.50 8.00 7.50 8.00 5.00 78.200 179.850 12

4 Jean-David Duval, 22 GN1885 back 2 somersaults with 2 twists, free position 20 3.4 4.50 4.00 4.00 5.50 4.50 44.200 224.150 10

5 Tim Thesing, 25 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.7 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 46.250 226.850 8

6 Lazaro Schaller, 30 VZW reverse 1 somersault tuck 20 2.6 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 54.600 225.900 9

7 Andreas Hulliger, 34 SKT forward flying 1 somersault tuck 20 2.7 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 55.350 240.150 7

8 Martin Bollier, 25 VZW forward 3 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.4 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 79.900 257.100 6

9 Jan Heinzel, 28 GER armstand forward 2 1/2 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 3.7 8.50 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 86.950 307.150 3

10 Matthias Appenzeller, 24 VZW forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.4 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.50 105.600 316.750 1

11 Manuel Halbisch, 21 GER forward 4 somersaults pike with 1/2 twist 20 4.4 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.00 85.800 315.650 2

12 Jan Wermelinger, 21 VZW back 3 somersaults pike with 2 twists 20 4.3 9.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 90.300 293.750 4

Marks Total 

points
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Thun, Switzerland, 8-9 June 2019 Round 4
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